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LADAKH AUTONOMOUS HILL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL LEH e

FFICE OF THE CHIEF EDUCATI

; " & . Rislpotal
e-mail:- leh.ceo@gmail.com iy on S

3 Subject:- Constitutions of Internal Complaint Committee under Sexual Harassment

of Women at workplaces (Prevention, Prohibition and redressal) Act
2013 under POSH.

ORDER No:-aﬁ'z CEOL of 2023
D

ated:-2)-706/2023

In compliance with the Director School Education Department UT Ladakh’s No:-
DSEL/LegaI/2023/3892-97, dated:- 12-06-2023, sanction is hereby accorded to the
constitution of Internal Complaint Committee under Sexual Harassment of Women at
workplaces (Prevention, Prohibition and redressal) Act 2013 (POSH) in every Offices

as well as Institutions of Leh District as per the Annexure “A” , “B” and “C” appended to
this Order.

Chief ation Officer, Le

| T Rrarm siftrerd, g1

No:- Misc-33/8/5Y S8 56
Dated:- >-)-/06/2023
Copy to the:-
1. Director School Education Department, UT Ladakh for kind information and
necessary action.

2. Dy. CEO, Kharu.

3. Principal, Govt. Higher Secondary School, (all).
4. Zonal Education Officer, (all).

5. Headmaster, Gov. High School, v (all).

-for information and necessary action.
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Annexure 'A' to order No.Misc-33//3/5@521§5

Dated:- -2 /06/2023.

|

Designated [Gend )

S. No, |OFFICE/ISCHOOY Name s ar E. mail ID Contact no.
1 Paldan Tundup Chairperson M |paldantundup@gmail.com 9419219398 |
2 CEO, Leh Padma Angmo Member F padmaangmo@gmail.com 9419885953 *[

3 Stanzin Dolma Member F stanzindolma981@amail.com 9469524832

4 Rigzin Angmo Chairperson |F rangmoshunu@gmail.com 9906980591

5 ZEO, Leh Padma Lamo Member F Lamopadmagmail.com 9622972653

6 Tsering Angmo Member F tseringangmo1984@gmail.com 946952230

7 Tashi Wangail ZEO Chairperson (M tashitoktok 1234@gmail.com 9419218722

8 ZEO, Durbuk |Tsering Yangchan  |Member F tseringyangchan246@gmail.com 9797627793

9 Thinless Angchok Member M angchukjora@gmail.com 9469369385
10 Sonam Dolkar Chairperson |F zonaledukhatsi@gmail.com 9149624431

1" . |Nawang Tsering Member M nawangsabudungba@gmail.com 9906996607

ZEO, Khlasti

12 Angmo Dolkar Member F angmodolkar1999@gmail.com 9419341044
13 Stanzin Gurmet Member M stanzingur9@gmail.com 9906266525
14 Khalida Parveen Chairperson |F Khalidap206@gmail.com 9797471119
15 ZEO. Khary Farida Bano Member F faridabanokhan6@amail.com 9906984333
16 ' Chunit Angmo Member F chonitamo7@gmail.com 9419517507
17 Padma Yangzes Member F padmayangzes5@gmail.com 9469265722
18 Sonam Stobdan Chairperson (M sonamstobdan7752 @gmail.com 9469176761
;3 ZEO, Nobra Sona.m Tsephel Member M sona.mtsepheI279@gmz?il‘com 9419219142

Tashi Tundup Member M tashitundup1968 @gmail.com 8494082733

2 Jigmet Skitzom Member F ligmetskizom92 @gmail.com 9682537848
22 Nawang Namgail Chairperson |M nnangil999 @gmail.com 9622992614
23 ZEO NYOMA |Phuntsok Topdan Member M phuntsokchumma@gmail.com 9622036107
24 Sogra Bano Member F s0gra57412 @gmail.com 005200407

Lication Officer

Leh




Annexure 'B' to order No.Misc-33/6/3//S) <5

Dated:- 2% /06/2023.

OFFICE/SCHOOL Name Designated |Gende E. mail ID Contact no.
S. No. ik J
1 Begum Zaibun nissa |Chairman F aayanaahil29 @gmail.com 9419177802
2 _ Diskit Dolma Member F diskitdolma8@gmail.com 9419178980
3 HSS Temisgam Padma Yangzes Member F padmazes@gmail.com 8491030669
4 Nawab Hussain Member M nawab738@gmail.com 9469895625
5 Lobzang Chorol Member F l.chorol999@gmail.com 9419348782
6 Padma Yangchan Chairman F padmalang99@gmail.com 9419812795
7 Deachen Chorol Member F dechan0101@gmail.com 9419826156
8 HSS Khaltsi Thinles Palmo Member F thinlesp35@gmail.com 8492813406
9 Thinles Angmo Member F thinlesnagmoll@gmailc.om 9797069964
10 Tsering Motup Member M motupnang@gmail.com 9469686011
11 Nurzin Saldon Chairman F saldonnurzin@gmail,com 9469808170
12 [ HSS Turtuk Nubra [Sonam Dolma Sr. Lecturer |F sonamdolma87596@gmail.com 9469293885
13 Padma Yangdol Lecturer F padmasurbhi906@gmail.com 9797345078
14 Jigmet Lhanzes Chairman F jigmetlhanzes771@gmail.com 9419178127
15 HSS Bogdang Mehd! Ali Member M Mehdiali98909890@gmail.com 9484321596
16 Fatima Bagum Member F Fatimabegum914@gmail.com 9419895744
17 Sonam Yangskit Member F yangskitn@gmail.com 9797492210
18 HSS Sakti Sonam Yangdol Member F Syangdoll01@gmail.com 9419818367
19 Dechen Dolkar Member F dechandolkar28@gmail.com 9496911011
20 Tsering Paljor Member M paljorigo02018@gmail.com 6005497478
21 HSS Boys Leh Razia Parveen Member F parveenrazia094@gmail.com 9419178274
22 Stanzin Angmo Member F stanzindorjeol@gmail.com 9419218283
23 Dechen Angmo Chairman F dewangmo123@gmail.com 6006722426
24 HSS Girls leh Rinchen Wangmo Member F kunni2319@gmail.com 9622964224
25 Ziday Angmo Member F zidayangmo@gmail.com 9419817704
26 Tsering Angmo Member F angmothango@gmail.com 7051980921
27 HSS Chushot Halima Bano Member F halimabanomaster@gmail.com 9797825773
28 Shamma Phuntsog Lamo Member F phuntsoglamo12 @gmail.com 9419219388
29 Skalzang Yangchen |Member F Skalzangyangchan75@gmail.com 9469239991
30 HSS Tyakshi  |Halima Bano Member F batulhalima@gmail.com 9906433262
31 Nasima Bano Member F Nasimabano77@gamil.com 9469791531
32 Rinchen Dolma Member F rinchendolma8878 @gmail.com 9419851117
33 HSS Saspol Skalzang Chorol Member F chol.ladakh45@gmail.com 8082800537
34 Sonam Spalzes Member F sspalzin@gmail.com 9469691920
35 Rinchen Angmo Member F Rinchen.angmo163@gmail.com 9419598456
36 HSS Baima Yangchan Dolma Member F Ydolmal23@gmail.com 8082935206
37 Risalat Parveen Member F Risz0008 @gmail.com 8899581697
38 Tundup Angmo Member f Angmo1973@gmail.com 9906995593
39 HSS Tangtse Yangchan Dolma Member F yangchanlikir@gamilc.com 9419714554
1_33 Tsewang Ladol Member F Tsewangladol02 @gmail.com 9103202801
e B l<unzéng Dolma Member F kunzangdolma2018@gmail.com | 9906280956
-43 or NOFZ“-’I Angmo Member F angmolarjay@gmail.com 9419878868
- lS)thanzm Dolker Member F stanzinleh@reddifmail.com \ 946939756ﬂ
ki untsog Chodon Member F phuntsogchosdon15@gmail.com \ 946972761&
yoma  |Raza Bano Member F Razialeh11@gmail.com | 7298793465\




T ST ial ol ol Gilzasa

46 - |Sonam Chosdon Member F Sonam17@yahoo.com 9596651985]
/ a7 Thinles Angmo Member F thinlesangmo027 @gmail.com 8493823975
/| 48 | HSSNimoo [Rinchen Yangdol Member F ryangdol814@gmail.com 9797310499
li (29 Stanzin Angmo Member F stanzinang770@gmail.com 9622277636

HSS Diskit Nubra . g

Skalzang Dolma Chairman F skalzangdolma00@gmail.com 9419636190
51 Kunzes Lhamo Member F kunzeslamo12 @gmailcom 9797446479
52 Andlif Fatima Member F Andliffatima1368@gamail.com 7051857133
53 Saira Bano Member F saira7065@gmail.com 9469347154
HSS Partapur  |Mariam Khatoon Member F mariamkhatoom@gmail.com 6005802097
55 Namgyal Dolma Member F namgyaldolma22 @gmail.com 8492932799

Chlef Education Officer
Leh




Annexure 'C' to order No.Misc-33//_‘>/_31/5} S6

Dated:- 22~ /06/2023.

LIST OF HIGH SCHOOLS

OFFICE/SCHOOL Name Designated |Gend E. mail ID Contact no.
S. No. as er
1 Kunzes Dolma Chairperson |F kunzessam@gmail.com 9419958544
2 Kunzom Dolma Member F kunzomdolma57 @gamail.com 9469268038
3 ?I?umathang Tsewang Nurbo Member M nubutsana@gamail.cqm 9622994177
4 Tsering Tsomo Member F tseringso02010@gamail.com 9469185437
S Jigmet Chuskit Member F jigmetchuskitl1ll@gmail.com 9419993122
6 Padma Deachen Chairperson |F padmachen20@gmail.com 9906997640
7 S Shara Spalzes Angmo Member F spalzesmangla@gmail.com 9596374342
8 Dechen dolker Member F dechengoji@gmail.com 9419218292
9 Yangchan Dolma Member F yangchandolma0l@gmail.com 9622988276
10 Sonam Chunzin Chairperson |M chunzinpera@gmail.com 6005610875
11 HS Charasa Tsewang Lamo Member F tsewanglamo47@gmail.com 9469540353
12 Tsering Chondol Member F chondolling@gmail.com 9469178956
13 Tsering dorjey Member M tseringdorjey53@gmail.com 9469190203
14 Spalzes Dolma Chairperson [F spalzesdolma7 @gmail.com 9622977141
15 HS Liktsey Dorjey Namgail Member M namgial8169@gmail.com 9410219861
16 Tashi Wangdus Member M angdu786@gmail.com 6005321195
17 Stanba Thenlis Chairperson |M stanba000@gamil.com 8494004797
18 HS Matho Kunzes Angmo Member F kunzesangmo336@gamil.com 9484035422
19 Rigzin Dolkar Member F dolkarrigzin244@gmail.com 9469992816
20 HS Chushot Rinchen Dolma Chairperson |F dolmashamshu@gamiail.com 9419219609
21 Yokma Deachen Spalzes Member F deachenspalzes@gamil.com 9622200764
22 Rinchen Dolma Member F rinchendolmagangba@gmail.com 9596970138
23 Tsewang Nurbu Chairperson |M tsewangtogochy7 @gamil.com 9103198209
24 HS Lingshed |Deachen Angmo Member F amosarru65@gmail.com 9320631233
25 Kunzes Dolma Member F kunzes2827 @gmail.com 6005782643
26 Tashi Tundup Chairperson |M kharyoktt@gmail.com 8494082733
27 HS Panamik |Spalzin Dolma Member F spaldolma@gmail.com 9469728894
28 Kunzes Dolma Member F kunzan2011@gmail.com 9469223994
29 Sonam Yangdol Chairperson [F Sonamyangdol109@gmail.com 9797011882
30 HS Stok Tsering Lanzes Member F Lanzed9469337018 @gmail.com 9469337018
31 Sonam Spalzes Member F Spalzesangmo88@gmail.com 9419538713
32 Shakila Parveen Chairperson |F Shakilaparveen78@gmail.com 9419335076
33 HS Phyang Sonam Chosdol Member F Sonamchosdol78 @gmail.com 9906947673
34 Hasina Mehdi Member F hasinamehdiamaan@gmail.com 9419806608
35 Skalzang Angchok Chairperson |M angchokchukskalzang@gmail.com 9419286339
36 HS Sato Deachen Lamo Member F dlamozong@gamail.com 9469184769
37 Tsering Chorol Member F Tsecholl234@gmail.com 9419303133
38 Deachen Chorol Chairperson |F dechenchorol1787 @gmail.com 9596557323
39 HS Lamayuru |Padma Angmo Member F angmourutongspon@gmail.com 9469250034
40 Deachen Angmo Member F deachenangmol8@gmail.com 9469736113
41 Rigzin Yangdol Chairperson |F Abdalpa295@gmail.com 9419975295
. HS Chushot  |Rogiya Bano Member F banorogya@gamail.com \9622956199




43 Gongma Qumar Nissa Member F Qamarunnisa94656 @gmail.com 7051599822
44 e Tsering Angmo Chairperson |F tserinpd9@gmail.com 9622966829
LAchinathang Padma Dechen Member F padmadechen2001@gmail.com 9797627273
46 Dechen Yangdol Member F nangtsal@gmail.com 7051562024
47 HS Hemis Phuntsog Dolma Chairperson |F phuntsogdolmaspon@gmail.com 9469732525
8 shukpachan Ishey Chorol Member F isheychol1269@gmail.com 9622266165
49 Tashi Dolker Member F tashidolkar25@gmail.com 9419980430
50

HS Hanu Nurboo Tsomo Chairperson |F nurbootsomo@gmail.com 9419313167
51 Yokma Zaibun Akhtar Member F zeunspituk1234@gmial.com 9469283431
52 Deachen Chorol Member F deachenporo@gmail.com 9469775343
53 HS Korzok Deachen Dolma Chairperson |F Dolmadeachen80@gmail.com 9419456565
54 Puga Dorjey Dolma Member F Dorjeydolma63809@gmail.com 99066321447
55 Padma Chosdon Member F padmachosdon88@gmail.com 9469514764
56 Tsering Dolma Chairperson  |F Tdolmal150@gmail.com 9419884478
57 HS Gia Kunzang Tsering Member F Kunzangtsering3@gmail.com 9622223977
58 Dechen Yangdol Member F Dechankun3385@gmail.com 8493846078
59 Tsering Dolkar Chairperson |F |Tseringdolkar667 @gmail.com 9622965775
60 HS Nimoo Changchuk Angmo  |Member F angmochangchuk@gmail.com 9419844527
61 Stanzin Angmo Member F Stangtok246@gmail.com 9419521261
62 _ Phunchok Angmo Chairperson |F Phuntsogangmo311@gmail.com 6006788705
63 HS LIKIR Sonam Chorol Member F Schol9936@gmail.com 9797447092
64 Tashi Yangskit Member F yangskittashi@gmail.com 8899112849
65 Rinchen Angmo Chairperson |F rinchen567@gmail.com 9419289888
66 HS Wanla Tsewang Dolma Member F tsewangdolmal78@gmail.com 9419559184
67 Padma Lanzom Member F padmalanz07 @gmail.com 9419514817
68 Yangchan Dolma Chairperson |F achandolmal978@gmail.com 9797644603
69 HS Domkhar |Padma Yangdol Member F padmax024@gamil.com 7051984078
70 Dho Tsering Dolker Member F doldolkhaltse @gmail.com 9469175328
71 Laila Khallid Chairperson |F lailakhalidtahsen@gmail.com 9622005176
72 HS Thiksety  [Skarma Chosphel Member F skarmaarzool2@gmail.com 9906978899
73 Dechen Wangmo Member F decheangmo@gmail.com 9419218253
74 Skalzang Angmo Chairperson  |F skalzangmoll@gmail.com 9469749191
75 HS Anlay Rinchen Angmo Member F rinchenald@gmail.com 9419521010
76 Padma Tsomo Member F padma2kll@gmail.com 9469183901
77 Lobzang Chondol Chairperson |F tsahinamgyalzal@gmail.com 9797079993
78 HS H/Colony [Phuntsog Dolma Member F phuntsogdoima24@gmial.com 6005484514
79 Padma Angmo Member F padmaangmo125@gmail.com 9469736341
80 Tsewang Dolkar Chairperson |F tsewangdolkar28@gmail.com 9622132774
81 HS Igoo Kunzang Dolma Member F kunzangdolma@gmail.com 9419390927
82 Chondol Dolma Member F chondolma@gmail.com
83 Farida Bano Chairperson |F faridakhalsawar0000@gmail.com 9622360744
84

rglden Shaheenna Parveen |Member F sp6878657@gmail.com 9622995752
85 Sonam Yondol Member F youndolsonam@gamail.com 6006044292
86 Padma Angmo Chairperson |F padma.angmo@gmail.com \7051030999 J
87  |HSBasgo  [Rizwana Zohra Member F |zohrarizwan75@gmail.com 6005516461 |




that Parveen

Member F nikhatparveen44@gmail.com 9622993907

89 1Tsultim Zangmo Chairperson |F tsultimzangmo61243@gmail.com 9797445099
90 £ ' ‘TTering Tsomo Member F tsering.gg@gmail.com 9419800665
o Skalzangling @mm Chorol Member F chorolsonam?77@gmail.com 9622233015
92 \Rinchen Chorol Chairperson |F chorolrinchen@gmail.com 9419973730
93 el ‘Eeachen Chorol Member F deachenchorol2222 @gamil.com 9469726755
94 i dechan chorol Member F hollywoodcollection71@gmail.com (9419320888
95 Manzoor Hussain

HS Shey Khan Chairperson |M manzoorhusain@gmail.com 9419218401
96 Tsering Dolma Member F tdolma284@gmail.com 9419872987
97 Shagufta Salam Member F shaguftasalam@gmail.com 979734457
98

WS Tia Nawang Rigzin Chairperson |M Nrigzin3@gmail.com 9419818968
99 Jigmet Wangmo Member F wangmo1503@gmail.com 9419813336
100 Tsewang Dolma Member F dolma6018@gmail.com 9456927402
101 e Stanzin Yangdol Chairperson |F stanzinwangdol@gmail.com 6005952447
102 Kharnakling Tsewang Dolkar Member F tsewangdolkar@gmail.com 9469521566
103 Rigzin Dolma Member F rigzindolma09@gmail.com 9797840310

“Aucation Officer

Leh




